# 503337975 06/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3384594

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DOUGLAS E. RAINES			04/09/2009	
STUART A. FORMAN			04/09/2009	
KEITH W. MILLER			04/09/2009	
SYED SHAUKAT HUSAI	N		04/09/2009	
JOSEPH F. COTTEN			04/09/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		ENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	55 FRL	55 FRUIT STREET		
City:	BOSTO	DN		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02114			
Property Type		Number 14026456		
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		14026456		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	14026456 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	e sent to provideo	14026456 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	14026456 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> enam@nixonpeabody.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	14026456 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> enam@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	14026456 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> enam@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 SUMMER ST		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	14026456 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> enam@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 SUMMER ST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	14026456 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> enam@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 SUMMER ST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 030258-068813-C		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	14026456 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> enam@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 SUMMER ST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 030258-068813-C DAVID S. RESNICK		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	14026456 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> enam@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 100 SUMMER ST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 030258-068813-C DAVID S. RESNICK /DAVID S. RESNICK/		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	14026456 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via enam@nixonpeabody.com   NIXON PEABODY LLP   100 SUMMER ST   BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110   030258-068813-C   DAVID S. RESNICK   /DAVID S. RESNICK/   06/04/2015		

source=Assignment\_PCTUS2009038872#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035794 FRAME: 0074

## Practitioner's Docket No. 030258-061241-PCT

#### PATENT

# For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

# By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

WHEREAS, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## ASSIGNORS (inventors):

. .

Name :	Douglas E. Raines
Address:	2 Dairy Farm Lane Wayland, MA 01778 UNITED STATES
Nationality:	US
Name :	Stuart A. Forman
Address:	93 Oakland Avenue Arlington, MA 02476 UNITED STATES
Nationality:	US

Name :	Keith W. Miller
Address:	15 Baker Bridge Road Lincoln, MA 01773 UNITED STATES
Nationality:	US
Name :	Syed Shaukat Husain
Address:	139 Upland Avenue Newton, MA 02461 UNITED STATES
Nationality:	US

1209094.1

Page 1 of 3

#### Attorney's Docket No. 030258-061241-PCT

Name :	Joseph F. Cotten
Address:	c/o Massachusetts General Hospital 55 Fruit Street Boston, MA 02114 UNITED STATES
Nationality:	US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
Address:	55 Fruit Street Boston, MA 02114 US

Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled ETOMIDATE ANALOGUES WITH IMPROVED PHARMACOKINETIC AND PHARMACODYNAMIC PROPERTIES and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US09/38872, with an International Filing Date of March 31, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

12404094.3

Page 2 of 3

#### Attorney's Dockst No. 636258-061241-PCT

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,	Douglas E. Raines, hereunto set my signature this
day of	Douglas E. Raines, hereunto set my signature this
	Douglas El Raines
	Douglas 17 Kaines
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I.	Stuart A. Forman, hereinto set my signature this
9 day of ADN	2009
	Stuart A. Forman, hereunto set my signature this
	X mar A. form
	Stuart A. Forman
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF L	Keith W Miller hereinte aut min simutant al la
9th dry of Agril	Keith W. Miller, hereunto set my signature this
	Kill Utill
	Keith W. Miller
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, 1	Syed Shaukat Husain, hereunto set my signature this
9th day of April	
	P P F II
	Syced Shoukat Husain
	Syed Shaukat Husain
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, L J	oseph F. Cotten, hereunto set my signature this
9th day of April	oseph F. Cotten, hereunto set my signature this
	1m
	Joseph F. Cotten

12494994.3

· •

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/05/2015**